
Sunday, October 18, 2020Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

71F Clear 84%H 12mphS
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 4 012   Doug Waters (M56) 4 M55-59     24:18.972 7:49.624:15 3.977.0 12:01 12:18 +17

2 26 044   Amie Goins (F49) 5 F45-49     35:48.427 11:31.535:53 4.5727.4 17:03 18:45 +102

3 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59     24:34.881 7:54.724:30 4.881.1 12:05 12:29 +24

4 10 761   Eli Levine (M16) 10 M15-19     25:34.990 8:14.125:30 4.9910.0 12:19 13:16 +58

5 2 159   Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64     21:16.553 6:50.921:10 6.551.7 10:48 10:29 -19

6 3 990   Jordan Williams (M10) 3 M10-14     21:36.765 6:57.421:30 6.774.2 10:58 10:39 -19

7 19 070   Kendall Black (M71) 18 M70-74     31:51.083 10:15.132:00 8.929.2 15:34 16:17 +43

8 25 039   Mary Kaplan (F81) 4 F80-99     35:39.560 11:28.735:30 9.563.7 17:49 17:51 +2

9 13 040   Kim Andres (F67) 1 F65-69     27:19.506 8:47.727:31 11.498.5 13:31 13:49 +18

10 6 255   John Cosentino (M58) 6 M55-59     24:52.538 8:00.424:40 12.547.5 12:25 12:28 +3

11 32 024   Carol Creech (F69) 8 F65-69     44:57.068 14:28.144:44 13.0722.7 21:52 23:05 +72

12 23 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 3 F55-59     34:24.218 11:04.434:10 14.2229.2 17:02 17:22 +19

13 7 011   Blair Casey (M33) 7 M30-34     24:58.698 8:02.424:40 18.706.3 12:25 12:34 +9

14 1 002   Ephraim Weiss (M16) 1 M15-19     21:09.946 6:48.821:36 26.056.1 10:47 10:23 -23

15 33 261   John Kramer (M58) 25 M55-59     47:28.827 15:16.947:00 28.831:20.2 23:50 23:39 -12

16 28 106   Robert Simpson (M65) 22 M65-69     36:17.710 11:40.936:50 32.291:57.9 17:50 18:28 +38

17 16 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 15 M65-69     29:41.131 9:33.329:00 41.1316.3 14:46 14:55 +9

18 11 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 11 M65-69     25:52.522 8:19.725:10 42.5210.5 12:58 12:55 -3

19 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M64) 17 M60-64     31:10.506 10:02.132:05 54.4916.7 15:13 15:58 +45

20 14 005   Max Schultz (M16) 13 M15-19     28:54.586 9:18.329:50 55.418.0 13:51 15:04 +73

21 9 405   Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59     25:11.776 8:06.626:29 77.225.2 12:36 12:35 -1

22 8 380   Gabor Toth (M40) 8 M40-44     24:47.824 7:58.926:06 78.1820.2 12:25 12:23 -2

23 12 948   Benjamin Schussler (M16) 12 M15-19     26:08.614 8:24.927:30 81.399.4 12:28 13:41 +73

24 22 445   Mireya Salas (F45) 2 F45-49     33:38.385 10:49.735:00 81.6119.5 16:14 17:24 +70

25 20 842   David McAdam (M53) 19 M50-54     31:24.964 10:06.730:00 84.9659.6 14:37 16:48 +130

26 17 020   Ronald Hamilton (M61) 16 M60-64     30:13.044 9:43.632:00 106.9615.6 15:02 15:11 +10

27 27 621   Jerri Hixson (F66) 6 F65-69     36:04.886 11:36.838:00 115.1111.9 17:48 18:17 +29

28 24 847   Shelton Thacker (M24) 21 M20-24     35:08.830 11:18.833:00 128.8317.9 17:15 17:54 +39

29 15 004   Ari Blumberg (M16) 14 M15-19     29:01.687 9:20.631:20 138.317.3 14:04 14:58 +54

30 30 050   Chris Goins (M50) 24 M50-54     38:31.520 12:24.036:00 151.5224.5 17:44 20:47 +183

31 21 846   Burns Thacker (M46) 20 M45-49     32:25.261 10:26.135:00 154.7416.7 16:24 16:01 -23

32 29 258   Steven Johnson (M62) 23 M60-64     38:05.494 12:15.635:00 185.4939.9 18:00 20:05 +125

33 34 246   Sheila Holen (F49) 9 F45-49     49:24.092 15:54.052:30 185.911.9 24:42 24:42 +0

34 38 455   Rosemary Lewis (F65) 10 F65-69     56:06.680 18:03.660:00 233.3245.4 26:45 29:22 +157

35 31 116   Ava Kosoy (F17) 7 F15-19     40:58.247 13:11.245:00 241.7510.3 19:55 21:03 +68

36 40 020   Ronald Hamilton (M61) [2] 30 M60-64     31:47.643 10:14.032:00 12.3630:28.6 15:54 15:54 +0

37 35 011   Blair Casey (M33) [2] 26 M30-34     24:26.589 7:52.024:40 13.4125:05.0 12:32 11:55 -37

38 37 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 28 M55-59     29:26.776 9:28.730:00 33.2224:36.0 14:22 15:04 +42

39 39 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 29 M65-69     31:20.738 10:05.432:00 39.2629:57.5 15:50 15:30 -20

40 36 405   Steve Russo (M57) [2] 27 M55-59     25:20.937 8:09.526:50 89.0625:17.0 12:47 12:34 -12

17 23FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 65.84

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 002 Ephraim Weiss (M16) 1 M15-19 Dallas     21:09.946 6:48.8   21:16.0396.1 10:47 10:23 -23 26.05 64.7%

2 159 Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64 Allen     21:16.553 6:50.9   21:18.2791.7 10:48 10:29 -19 6.55 76.1%

3 990 Jordan Williams (M10) 3 M10-14 Mckinney     21:36.765 6:57.4   21:41.0004.2 10:58 10:39 -19 6.77 73.0%

4 012 Doug Waters (M56) 4 M55-59 Carrollton     24:18.972 7:49.6   24:26.0007.0 12:01 12:18 +17 3.97 63.7%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59 Plano     24:34.881 7:54.7   24:36.0001.1 12:05 12:29 +24 4.88 64.1%

6 255 John Cosentino (M58) 6 M55-59 Plano     24:52.538 8:00.4   25:00.0007.5 12:25 12:28 +3 12.54 63.4%

7 011 Blair Casey (M33) 7 M30-34 Carrollton     24:58.698 8:02.4   25:05.0006.3 12:25 12:34 +9 18.70 52.2%

8 380 Gabor Toth (M40) 8 M40-44 Coppell     24:47.824 7:58.9   25:08.00020.2 12:25 12:23 -2 78.18 55.0%

9 405 Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59 Plano     25:11.776 8:06.6   25:17.0005.2 12:36 12:35 -1 77.22 62.0%

10 761 Eli Levine (M16) 10 M15-19 Parker     25:34.990 8:14.1   25:45.00010.0 12:19 13:16 +58 4.99 53.5%

11 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 11 M65-69 Carrollton     25:52.522 8:19.7   26:03.00010.5 12:58 12:55 -3 42.52 64.8%

12 948 Benjamin Schussler (M16) 12 M15-19 Dallas     26:08.614 8:24.9   26:18.0009.4 12:28 13:41 +73 81.39 52.4%

13 040 Kim Andres (F67) 1 F65-69 Irving     27:19.506 8:47.7   27:28.0008.5 13:31 13:49 +18 11.49 78.6%

14 005 Max Schultz (M16) 13 M15-19 Dallas     28:54.586 9:18.3   29:02.5828.0 13:51 15:04 +73 55.41 47.4%

15 004 Ari Blumberg (M16) 14 M15-19 Dallas     29:01.687 9:20.6   29:08.9827.3 14:04 14:58 +54 138.31 47.2%

16 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 15 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:41.131 9:33.3   29:57.47216.3 14:46 14:55 +9 41.13 56.5%

17 020 Ronald Hamilton (M61) 16 M60-64 The Colony     30:13.044 9:43.6   30:28.60315.6 15:02 15:11 +10 106.96 53.6%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M64) 17 M60-64 Carrollton     31:10.506 10:02.1   31:27.19916.7 15:13 15:58 +45 54.49 53.3%

19 070 Kendall Black (M71) 18 M70-74 Grand Prairie     31:51.083 10:15.1   32:00.2839.2 15:34 16:17 +43 8.92 56.0%

20 842 David McAdam (M53) 19 M50-54 Grand Prairie     31:24.964 10:06.7   32:24.57659.6 14:37 16:48 +130 84.96 48.1%

21 846 Burns Thacker (M46) 20 M45-49 Carrollton     32:25.261 10:26.1   32:41.96616.7 16:24 16:01 -23 154.74 44.1%

22 445 Mireya Salas (F45) 2 F45-49 Carrollton     33:38.385 10:49.7   33:57.91819.5 16:14 17:24 +70 81.61 47.5%

23 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 3 F55-59 Carrollton     34:24.218 11:04.4   34:53.42129.2 17:02 17:22 +19 14.22 55.4%

24 847 Shelton Thacker (M24) 21 M20-24 McKinney     35:08.830 11:18.8   35:26.69517.9 17:15 17:54 +39 128.83 36.7%

25 039 Mary Kaplan (F81) 4 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     35:39.560 11:28.7   35:43.2633.7 17:49 17:51 +2 9.56 77.7%

26 044 Amie Goins (F49) 5 F45-49 Garland     35:48.427 11:31.5   36:15.83727.4 17:03 18:45 +102 4.57 46.7%

27 621 Jerri Hixson (F66) 6 F65-69 Plano     36:04.886 11:36.8   36:16.78111.9 17:48 18:17 +29 115.11 58.6%

28 106 Robert Simpson (M65) 22 M65-69 Coppell     36:17.710 11:40.9   38:15.5601:57.9 17:50 18:28 +38 32.29 46.2%

29 258 Steven Johnson (M62) 23 M60-64 Farmers Branch     38:05.494 12:15.6   38:45.35339.9 18:00 20:05 +125 185.49 42.9%

30 050 Chris Goins (M50) 24 M50-54 Garland     38:31.520 12:24.0   38:56.05224.5 17:44 20:47 +183 151.52 38.3%

31 116 Ava Kosoy (F17) 7 F15-19 Plano     40:58.247 13:11.2   41:08.52910.3 19:55 21:03 +68 241.75 36.9%

32 024 Carol Creech (F69) 8 F65-69 Aubrey     44:57.068 14:28.1   45:19.74222.7 21:52 23:05 +72 13.07 49.3%

33 261 John Kramer (M58) 25 M55-59 Plano     47:28.827 15:16.9   48:49.0641:20.2 23:50 23:39 -12 28.83 33.2%

34 246 Sheila Holen (F49) 9 F45-49 Lewisville     49:24.092 15:54.0   49:25.9661.9 24:42 24:42 +0 185.91 33.8%

35 011 Blair Casey (M33) [2] 26 M30-34 Carrollton     24:26.589 7:52.0   49:31.59325:05.0 12:32 11:55 -37 13.41 53.4%

36 405 Steve Russo (M57) [2] 27 M55-59 Plano     25:20.937 8:09.5   50:37.94125:17.0 12:47 12:34 -12 89.06 61.7%

37 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 28 M55-59 Plano     29:26.776 9:28.7   54:02.78124:36.0 14:22 15:04 +42 33.22 53.5%

38 455 Rosemary Lewis (F65) 10 F65-69 Carrollton     56:06.680 18:03.6   56:52.06645.4 26:45 29:22 +157 233.32 37.1%

39 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 29 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:20.738 10:05.4   61:18.21229:57.5 15:50 15:30 -20 39.26 53.5%

40 020 Ronald Hamilton (M61) [2] 30 M60-64 The Colony     31:47.643 10:14.0   62:16.24830:28.6 15:54 15:54 +0 12.36 50.9%

Average Finish Time: 31:40 Average Age Grade: 53.6%27 Positive Split 13 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


